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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

1999 MERCEDES-BENZ CL500
VIN: WDBGA70GXXA410969
COUPE
5.0L V8 F
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/31/22 at 9:15:20 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

31 Service history records

5 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in New York

106,650 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Year purchased 1998 2018 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 19 yrs. 11 mo. 2 yrs. 7 mo. 6 months

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details See Details New York

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 5,432/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 86,061 106,650 ---

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBGA70GXXA410969
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBGA70GXXA410969
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
1998

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
8,888 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/15/1998
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Beach, FL

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

04/20/1998
 

20
  Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Beach, FL

Odometer reading reported

05/18/1998
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Beach, FL
Title #75393569

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported

12/22/1998
 

5,000
  Florida
Inspection Station
West Palm Beach, FL

Passed emissions inspection

01/05/2001
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Beach, FL
Title #0075393569

Title issued or updated

01/26/2001
 

26,655
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed

11/26/2001
 

34,434
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Oxygen sensor replaced
- Drive belt(s) replaced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

09/20/2002
 

41,501
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Battery replaced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Windshield replaced
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

12/27/2002
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Beach, FL
Title #0075393569

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

12/31/2002
 

43,743
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=TrTjcAzdGZ7PwFy2G1mKZlMPftpU8jaa1T9A6JtwmouU8hKYu6TRZ0YVFJP6yQQF2vTrDDfEqLJc9bvgHpboGrwQxPNyAwsLMjhxC-eMhBEdtxjlAXz68w6mILg9fTdh_hD3E0vbqSRcmq_xisMesP_IZdVT3oC_6vMjtGZmrNX3CP1meqyxW3B5XoJdi6hIdEn8DXQZrohEzGergzTW7tP28zj__rFk1gO5nr1I7qR6qjRjBlo-JqXxqE78vVzy-9jDY80xNqbFgU0bAcAlA2dKWfepVn7G0wF3YeduX26H6Z82e7fzoWpkvBk9xvUu69gGhy77zaqzFpe0yBapID1GottD5MjuPyv1F8B6eJGM0ETWGjP9AchMIa1pqe8ni5_40sEIzQYWv3Znbmlz5YQaG44ey5mrZ5bd--pYCIJNlMDVbIyocbbI7XS7fnGfS4UNqC8UmET7vwbX2UbacS87-ofQnwMKMP6Xr2Zqk0t4PKTHMkGwUy99YPsaLi4cyTj-422E_8Am7Ouf571i7ZlHYphyEC8Al-IRikfB_j8K_4ln4GXMv-awuVu01PluLp5v2uoWXdN3CIMMqpoYXKEQLvb-F6iaAr6XKFNB1k8f9vGwzSLGI9HDYUxj7qCG
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02/24/2003
 

44,934
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Blower motor operation checked
- Blower motor resistor replaced

12/16/2003
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Beach, FL
Title #0075393569

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

04/22/2004
 

53,549
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced

01/03/2005
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Beach, FL
Title #0075393569

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

01/04/2006
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Beach, FL
Title #0075393569

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

05/22/2006
 

Mercedes-Benz of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6363
mercedespalmbeach.com

 4.4 / 5.0

219 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/07/2007
 

Mercedes-Benz of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6363
mercedespalmbeach.com

 4.4 / 5.0

219 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced

03/09/2007
 

Mercedes-Benz of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6363
mercedespalmbeach.com

 4.4 / 5.0

219 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- One tire mounted
- One tire balanced

Owner 2
Purchased:
2007

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
1,370 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/09/2007
 

71,000
  Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Evanston, IL
Title #0075393569

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title issued or updated
- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/10/2008
 

Mercedes-Benz of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6363
mercedespalmbeach.com

 4.4 / 5.0

219 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil level sensor replaced
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
- Engine mount(s) replaced
- Drive belt(s) replaced
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- Air filter replaced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

 302 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 302 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 302 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 302 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
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03/31/2008
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Evanston, IL
Title #0075393569

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/05/2009
 

Mercedes-Benz of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6363
mercedespalmbeach.com

 4.4 / 5.0

219 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/16/2009
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Evanston, IL
Title #0075393569

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

06/10/2009
 

Mercedes-Benz of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6363
mercedespalmbeach.com

 4.4 / 5.0

219 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

12/29/2010
 

75,669
  Mercedes-Benz of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6363
mercedespalmbeach.com

 4.4 / 5.0

219 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced

01/07/2011
 

75,869
  Mercedes-Benz of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6363
mercedespalmbeach.com

 4.4 / 5.0

219 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Wiper(s) replaced
- Computer(s) checked
- Antenna replaced

01/20/2011
 

75,986
  Mercedes-Benz of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6363
mercedespalmbeach.com

 4.4 / 5.0

219 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Front door latch replaced

02/04/2011
 

76,757
  Mercedes-Benz of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6363
mercedespalmbeach.com

 4.4 / 5.0

219 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery charged
- Vehicle washed/detailed

03/05/2011
 

76,913
  Mercedes-Benz of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6363
mercedespalmbeach.com

 4.4 / 5.0

219 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

 302 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 302 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 302 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 302 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 302 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 302 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 302 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
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03/15/2011
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Evanston, IL
Title #0075393569

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

04/19/2012
 

79,862
  Mercedes-Benz of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6363
mercedespalmbeach.com

 4.4 / 5.0

219 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced

03/25/2013
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Evanston, IL
Title #0075393569

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

02/18/2014
 

81,135
  Gray'S Sunoco
Palm Beach, FL
561-655-6645
grayssunoco.com

 4.8 / 5.0

29 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

04/04/2014
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Evanston, IL
Title #0075393569

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/20/2014
 

81,512
  Mercedes-Benz of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6363
mercedespalmbeach.com

 4.4 / 5.0

219 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

01/28/2015
 

81,525
  Mercedes-Benz of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6363
mercedespalmbeach.com

 4.4 / 5.0

219 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

05/07/2015
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Evanston, IL
Title #0075393569

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/27/2016
 

82,726
  Mercedes-Benz of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6363
mercedespalmbeach.com

 4.4 / 5.0

219 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Battery replaced
- Battery/charging system checked

04/08/2016
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Evanston, IL
Title #0075393569

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/25/2016
 

82,825
  Palm Beach Garage
West Palm Beach, FL
561-833-6622

 4.1 / 5.0

10 V ifi d R i

Vehicle serviced

 302 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 7 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 302 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 302 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 302 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://grayssunoco.com/
http://grayssunoco.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
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10 Verified Reviews

12/31/2016
 

Palm Beach Garage
West Palm Beach, FL
561-833-6622

 4.1 / 5.0

10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/07/2017
 

Palm Beach Garage
West Palm Beach, FL
561-833-6622

 4.1 / 5.0

10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

03/16/2017
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Beach, FL
Title #0075393569

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

03/17/2017
 

Mercedes-Benz of Palm Beach
West Palm Beach, FL
561-689-6363
mercedespalmbeach.com

 4.4 / 5.0

219 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced

05/19/2017
 

83,158
  Gray'S Sunoco
Palm Beach, FL
561-655-6645
grayssunoco.com

 4.8 / 5.0

29 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- A/C and heating system checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed

07/12/2017
 

84,500
  Gray'S Sunoco
Palm Beach, FL
561-655-6645
grayssunoco.com

 4.8 / 5.0

29 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Tune-up performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

01/29/2018
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/14/2018
 

86,002
  Potter's Precision Imports
Saint Petersburg, FL
727-914-8968

 5.0 / 5.0

128 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Differential checked
- Oil and filter changed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- Power steering fluid flushed/changed
- Cooling system serviced
- Differential fluid flushed/changed
- Drive belt(s) replaced
- Transmission serviced

Owner 3
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

 25 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 25 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 25 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 302 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 7 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 7 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 610 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://www.mercedespalmbeach.com/
http://grayssunoco.com/
http://grayssunoco.com/
http://grayssunoco.com/
http://grayssunoco.com/
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02/21/2018
 

86,021
  Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Petersburg, FL
Title #0075393569

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

04/12/2018
 

86,061
  Potter's Precision Imports
Saint Petersburg, FL
727-914-8968

 5.0 / 5.0

128 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

Owner 4
Purchased:
2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
5,432 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/12/2018
 

86,128
  Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/13/2018
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sarasota, FL
Title #0075393569

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

07/10/2018
 

87,899
  Mercedes-Benz of Sarasota
Sarasota, FL
941-275-1293
mercedesbenzofsarasota.com

 4.6 / 5.0

314 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Alignment performed
- Tire condition and pressure checked

08/05/2019
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bradenton, FL
Title #0075393569

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

10/30/2020
 

100,000
  Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bradenton, FL
Title #0075393569

Title issued or updated
- Duplicate title issued
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

11/20/2020
 

Auto Auction Vehicle offered for sale

12/17/2020
 

California
Inspection Station
Ontario, CA

Passed emissions inspection

12/17/2020
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burbank, CA

Title issued or updated

02/21/2021
 

104,500
  Greater LA Auto Center Inc
Montrose, CA

Vehicle offered for sale

05/22/2021
 

105,495
  Auto Speed Inc
La Crescenta, CA

 4.3 / 5.0

19 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

05/28/2021
 

105,532
  California
Inspection Station
Burbank, CA

Passed emissions inspection

10/01/2021
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

 610 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 264 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mercedesbenzofsarasota.com/
http://www.mercedesbenzofsarasota.com/
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Latham, NY - Passed safety inspection

10/11/2021
 

106,650
  New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Owner 5
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/15/2021
 

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Latham, NY

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

5/31/22 9:15:20 PM (CDT)

http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
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